Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

Column IColumn IColumn IColumn I
(P) Low Pass Filter
(Q) High Pass Filter
(R) Band Pass Filter
(S) FIR Filter
Column IIColumn IIColumn IIColumn II
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
Codes :
(A) P–3, Q–1, R–2, S–4
(B) P–1, Q–3, R–2, S–4
(C) P–1, Q–3, R–4, S–2
(D) P–3, Q–1, R–4, S–2
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—C
33. Match the Column I with Column
II and select the correct answer
using the codes given below :

(iii) Repeaters
(iv) Time Division Multiplexer
The correct sequence of their
placement from transmission side
is :
(A) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(B) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
(C) (iv) (ii) (i) (iii)
(D) (i) (iv) (ii) (iii)
38. The following is the most important
requirement for laser :
(A) Optical pumping
(B) Stimulated emission
(C) Positive feedback
(D) Current modulation
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—C
39. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer using codes given
below :

s + 5
s + 4s + 9
List IIList IIList IIList II
(Stability of the System)(Stability of the System)(Stability of the System)(Stability of the System)
(i) marginally stable
(ii) unstable
(iii) stable
(iv) phase angle of the system varies
between 0° and –90°.
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (i) (iii) (iv)
(B) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(C) (iii) (iv) (i) (ii)
(D) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—C
46. If the temperature of a semi-
conductor diode increases, then
leakage current .........................

(b) CVD Reactor
(c) UV Exposure
(d) Pad to pin connection
List IIList IIList IIList II
(i) Photolithography
(ii) Conductor and directric film
deposition
(iii) Bonding
(iv) Doping
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(B) (ii) (iv) (i) (iii)
(C) (iv) (ii) (i) (iii)
(D) (iii) (ii) (i) (iv)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—C
52. The driving point impedance Z(s) of
a network has the pole-zero locations
as shown in the following figure. If

(a) Voltage gain = 10
(b) Power gain = 10
(c) Power gain = 1000
(d) Voltage gain = 100
List IIList IIList IIList II
(i) 10 dB
(ii) 40 dB
(iii) 30 dB
(iv) 20 dB
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iv) (i) (ii) (iii)
(B) (i) (iv) (iii) (ii)
(C) (i) (iv) (ii) (iii)
(D) (iv) (i) (iii) (ii)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—C
58. Schmitt Trigger is a special
configuration of :
(A) Open loop op-amp

(D) Increase the range of input
voltage that can be converted
65. The main difference between JK and
RS flip-flop is that :
(a) JK flip-flop requires clock input
(b) There is a feedback in JK flip-
flop
(c) JK flip-flop accepts both inputs
as high
(d) JK flip-flop is similar to D-flip
flop
(A)  a and b
(B)  b only
(C)  a and c
(D)  b and d
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—C
66. In a D flip-flop output Q = Input D
when :
(a) The output is low

(D) MOV X @ DPTR, A
71. In 8085 microprocessor, RST 6
instruction transfers program
execution to the following
location :
(A) 0024 H
(B) 0030 H
(C) 0048 H
(D) 0060 H
72. SIM instruction in 8085 stands
for :
(A) select interrupt mask
(B) sort interrupt mask
(C) set interrupt mask
(D) subscribe interrupt module
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—CJAN - 38318/III—C
73. The register which acts as 'receive'
and 'transmit' buffer in serial
communication in 8051 is :